and 

5.  "Qualified equity investment" means a transfer of cash or 

its equivalent by an accredited investor to an eligible Oklahoma 

venture capital company and for purposes of the deduction authorized 

by this section in an amount not in excess of Twenty-five Million 

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) by an accredited investor during a taxable 

year. 

B.  For tax years 2022 2027 through 2026 2031, there shall be 

allowed a deduction from Oklahoma taxable income or Oklahoma 

adjusted gross income as determined pursuant to Section 2358 of this

[...]

title equal to the amount of qualified equity investment in an 

eligible Oklahoma venture capital entity made by an accredited 

investor. 

C.  The maximum amount of qualified equity investment made by an 

accredited investor for purposes of the deduction authorized by this 

section shall not exceed Twenty-five Million Dollars 

($25,000,000.00) for any taxable year of the investor. 

D.  Any qualified equity investment made for purposes of the 

deduction authorized by this section shall be documented by the 

issuance of shares of stock, membership interest or other evidence 

of the equity interest acquired by the accredited investor.